PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3120533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY WAYNE BOND	05/12/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUGAME, INC.
Street Address:	2680 CHANDLER AVENUE
Internal Address:	#5
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7993194	
Application Number:	11093935	
Patent Number:	8545334	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: emaxson@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16378US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY M. JARVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Larry M. Jarvis/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=16378US01_executed_Assignment_Bond_to_NuGame#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034250 FRAME: 0589

503073929

Jun-16-98 11:40A N FRE MAN SIEGELBAUM

Friedman Siegelbaum Docket No.: 2579/NO

ASSIGNMENT (SOLE)

WHERE!	AS, I, Anthony Wayne Hond Inventor's N		ASSIGNOR a citizen of
USA		domo Dr. Henderson, Nevada 8901	4
Country of the inventor of	the invention in	Home Address Method o	Flinking Devices
,	in a provisional application of the U		ming Machines
X which	h is executed on ${\sf X}$ even date herewi	th or Date of Exec	unda
X which	n is identified by Friedman Siegelbau		
and the	n was filed on,	Serial No.	
WHERE.	AS, NuClame		ASSIGNEE is desirous of
btaining the entire	e right, title and interest in, to and un	der the said invention and the said a	oplication:
limitation, all applic or countries foreign priority rights deri Convention for the in which any such limitation, patents	i all reissues and extensions thereof; an cations for patents, utility models, and no the United States, together with the ived from said United States applicate Protection of Industrial Property, or a application is filed, as may be applicate utility models, inventors certificates a o the United States and all extensions	designs which may hereafter be filed e right to file such applications and the ation under the Patent Laws of the my other international agreement or blo; and all forms of industrial proper and designs which may be granted for	for said invention in any country ne right to claim for the same the United States, the International the domestic laws of the country ty protection, including, without
Official of any cou industrial property	EREBY authorize and request the Contry or countries foreign to the United protection on applications as aforest assigns, in accordance with the term	States, whose duty it is to issue passesid, to issue the same to the said A	nts or other evidence or forms of
AND I H	EREBY covenant and agree that I have or will not execute, any agreement in	ve full right to convey the entire inte in conflict herewith.	rest herein assigned, and that we
representatives and papers, execute all possible to aid the	EREBY further covenant and agree assigns, any facts known to me respectivisional, continuing, reissue and for said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal all countries.	cting said invention, and testify in an reign applications, make all rightful o	y legal proceeding, sign all lawful wha, and generally do everything
	MONY WHEREOF, I beraunto se		isy of May
19 98		(Date)	(Mouth)
(Year)			_
(Yesr)	;	1 1. 1 h	1
(Yesr)		lug w Bu	A sature
(Yesr)		Cur w Ba	Bature
(Xesr)		Lug W Bn	Bature

PATENT

REEL: 034250 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 11/24/2014